1. General description
The TJA1049 high-speed CAN transceiver provides an interface between a Controller
Area Network (CAN) protocol controller and the physical two-wire CAN bus. The
transceiver is designed for high-speed (up to 1 Mbit/s) CAN applications in the automotive
industry, supplying the differential transmit and receive capability to (a microcontroller
with) a CAN protocol controller.
The TJA1049 belongs to the third generation of high-speed CAN transceivers from NXP
Semiconductors, offering significant improvements over first- and second-generation

 Thermally protected
3. Quick reference data
4. Ordering information
[1] TJA1049T and TJA1049TK with SPLIT pin; TJA1049T/3 and TJA1049TK/3 with VIO pin.
Table 1. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VCC supply voltage 4.75 - 5.25 V
ICC supply current Standby mode: TJA1049T, TJA1049TK - 10 15 A
Standby mode: TJA1049T/3, TJA1049TK/3 - - 5 A
Normal mode; bus recessive 2.5 5 7.5 mA
Normal mode; bus dominant 20 45 65 mA
Vuvd(VCC) undervoltage detection voltage
on pin VCC
3.5 - 4.75 V
VIO supply voltage on pin VIO 2.8 - 5.5 V
IIO supply current on pin VIO Standby mode 5 - 14 A
Normal mode; bus recessive 15 80 200 A
Normal mode; bus dominant - 350 1000 A
Vuvd(VIO) undervoltage detection voltage
on pin VIO
1.3 2.0 2.7 V
VESD electrostatic discharge voltage IEC 61000-4-2 at pins CANH and CANL 8 - +8 kV
VCANH voltage on pin CANH no time limit; DC limiting value 58 - +58 V
VCANL voltage on pin CANL no time limit; DC limiting value 58 - +58 V
VSPLIT voltage on pin SPLIT no time limit; DC limiting value 58 - +58 V
Tvj virtual junction temperature 40 - +150 C
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
TJA1049T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TJA1049TK HVSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 3  3  0.85 mm
SOT782-1
TJA1049T/3 SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TJA1049TK/3 HVSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 3  3  0.85 mm
SOT782-1
TJA1049 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 16 September 2013 3 of 21
NXP Semiconductors TJA1049
High-speed CAN transceiver with Standby mode
5. Block diagram